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RUNWAY RESURFACING PROJECT – NOVEMBER / DECEMBER 2016 

 
Please be advised of the following ‘revised’ 2016 runway resurfacing closure and re-opening 
dates and times. These details replace those previously notified in Operational Advice Notice 
76/14, issued 01 December 2014.  
 
Closure 
No. 

Date (2016) Runway 
Closing Re-opening 

1 Saturday 5th November; to 20.00  
Monday 7th November  20.00 

    
2 Saturday 12th November; to 20.00  

Monday 14th November  20.00 
    
3 Saturday 19th November; to 20.00  

Monday 21st November  20.00 
    
4 Saturday 26th November; to 20.00  

Monday 28th November  20.00 
    
5 Saturday 3rd December; to 20.00  

Monday 5th December  20.00 
    
6 Saturday 10th December; to 20.00  

Monday 12th December  20.00 
    
7 Saturday 17th December; to 20.00  

Monday 19th December  13.00 
 
In order to prepare for the commencement of the project, an additional 5 hour overnight 
‘enabling works’ closure is required. This will take place on Sunday 30th October between 
01.00 and 06.00 hours.  
 
Aircraft operators are advised that only CAT 1 approaches and departures will be available 
from 06.00 hours on Sunday 30th October until the completion of the project. 
 
Any queries should be emailed to: opsassurance@eastmidlandsairport.com 
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